	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
	(((H16000184364 3)))
•	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
	To: Division of Corporations Please retain original filing Fax Number : (850)617-6380 Please retain original filing Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 08/01 Account Number : FCA00000023 Phone : (850)205-8842 Fax Number : (850)878-5368
**E1	enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**
RECEIVED 16 NG-9 MIRLO	MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE MACMILLAN REAL ESTATE, LLC
Ele	AUG 10 2016 ctronic Filing Menu Help CLEWIS

.

:

1

4

۰.

## Metayer, Kenny

From:

Sent:

Subject:

Attachments:

To:

I3 Voicemail System Monday, August 01, 2016 12:55 PM Metayer, Kenny Fax Successfully Sent to 1 (850) 617-6380 FAX1203246742.TIF

Fax was successfully sent Remote Name: 1 (850) 617-6380 Remote TN: 1 (850) 617-6380 Fax Device: Media Server Transmission Rate: 9600 Sender:

[ID: 1601780148]

SECRETARY OF STATE 2016 AUG - 1 AM 9: 14

## ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.1025 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Act, L05000019138 BDG Grove Plaza, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the L14000157353 State of Florida, and Macmillan Real Estate, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging BDG Grove Plaza, LLC into Macmillan Real Estate, LLC, as the surviving entity:

1. The managers and members of BDG Grove Plaza, LLC and Macmillan Real Estate, LLC unanimously approved and adopted the following Plan of Merger on the 11<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016, in the manner prescribed by the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act:

## PLAN OF MERGER

 <u>Parties to Merger</u>. The parties to the merger are BDG Grove Plaza, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, and Macmillan Real Estate, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida.

2. <u>Merger</u>. BDG Grove Plaza, LLC, shall be merged into Macmillan Real Estate, LLC (the "Surviving Company") on the date of the filing of Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida (the "Effective Date").

3. <u>Name of Surviving Company</u>. The name of the Surviving Company shall be Macmillan Real Estate, LLC.

4. <u>Effect of Merger</u>. On the Effective Date of the merger, the separate existence of BDG Grove Plaza, LLC shall cease (except to the extent continued by statute), and all of its

17569846:3

-1--

8/9/2016 10:08:07 AM From: To: 8506176380( 4/5 )

properties, rights, privileges, and franchises, of whatsoever nature and description, shall be transferred to, vest in, and devolve upon the Surviving Company, subject to its liabilities and obligations, which liabilities and obligations the Surviving Company shall assume, without further act or deed. Confirmatory deeds, assignments or other like instruments when deemed desirable by the Surviving Company to evidence such transfer, vesting or devolution of any property, right, privilege, or franchise, shall at any time, or from time to time, be made and delivered in the name of BDG Grove Plaza, LLC, by the last acting authorized signatories thereof, or by the corresponding authorized signatories of the Surviving Company.

SION OF CORPORATION.

2016 AUG - 1 AM 9: 14

5. <u>Exchange of Equity</u>. On the Effective Date of the merger, the membership interests in BDG Grove Plaza, LLC, issued and outstanding prior to the merger, shall be cancelled.

6. Attributes of Surviving Company.

(a) The Articles of Organization of Macmillan Real Estate, LLC, as in effect on the Effective Date of the merger, shall continue in full force and effect as the Articles of Organization of the Surviving Company and shall not be changed or amended by the merger.

(b) The Operating Agreement of Macmillan Real Estate, LLC, as such Operating Agreement exists on the Effective Date of the merger, shall remain and be the Operating Agreement of the Surviving Company, until altered, amended, or repealed in accordance with the provisions thereof, the Articles of Organization of Macmillan Real Estate, LLC and Florida law.

7. <u>Articles of Merger</u>. Articles of Merger shall be executed by a manager of each of BDG Grove Plaza, LLC and the Surviving Company in accordance with the provisions of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act and shall be filed with the Florida Department of State. ć

2. The Surviving Company has agreed to pay to any members of any limited liability company with appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under the provisions of Sections 605.1006 and 605.101 through 605.1072 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability

Company Act.

.,=

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 2016.

## BDG GROVE PLAZA, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

JULEO SECRETARY OF STAN DIVISION OF CORFORATION:

2016 AUG - 7 AM 9: 14

By: Macmillan Real Estate, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, its Manager  $\widehat{\phantom{a}}$ 

By: Daniel Alonso, Manager

MACMILLAN REAL ESTATE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By: Daniel Alonso, Manager

17569846:3